712712024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: LPL-1361-10

Name: WHITE LAKE PRESERVATION ASSOCIATION: White Lake Management Planning Project Ph 1
Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Large Scale Lake Planning

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 4/1/2010
End Date: 6/30/2012

Purpose: White Lake Preservation Assn proposes to complete Phase 1 of aManagement Plan on their lake. Project deliverables
include the following:
1. Conduct Stakeholder participation process
2. Assess watershed and water quality
3. Conduct shoreline assessment
4. Conduct CLP survey

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is WHITE LAKE PRESERVATION ASSOCIATION
Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
Butterfield, Brenton TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE 4/1/2010 6/30/2012 Onterra, LLC

Hanke, Todd TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 4/1/2010 6/30/2012  Onterra, LLC

Hoyman, Tim TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE 4/1/2010 6/30/2012 Onterra, LLC

Rowe, _ TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 4/1/2010 6/30/2012  Onterra

White Lake Preservation GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 4/1/2010 6/30/2012  White Lake Preservation

Associ ENT Association

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
Grant Awarded White Lake Preservation Assn proposes to 4/1/2010 6/30/2012 COMPLETE

complete Phase 1 of aManagement Plan on
their lake. Project deliverables include the
following:

1. Conduct Stakeholder participation process
2. Assess watershed and water quality

3. Conduct shoreline assessment

4. Conduct CLP survey

Watershed Mapping or Assessment 34817374 4/1/2010 PROPOSED
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Shoreland Monitoring, Assessment,

Inventory Inventory

Lake Management Plan Development 34817374

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name

693081 White Lake - Deep Hole

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name

272900 1 White Lake

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description

LMO16 Lake Planning Lab Services

LMO16 Lake Planning Lab Services

LMO017 LAKE MANAGEMENT PLANNING GRANTS
LMO017 LAKE MANAGEMENT PLANNING GRANTS
LMO018 LAKE MANAGEMENT PLANNING GRANTS
Forms

Form Code Form Name

SECCHI_TEMPDO_PLUS

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Shoreland Monitoring, Assessment or

Start Date
4/8/2010 10:30
4/8/2010 10:30
6/2/2010 14:45
6/2/2010 14:45
7/14/2010 14:15
8/30/2010 15:15
8/30/2010 15:15
10/13/2010 11:15
10/13/2010 11:15
2/23/2011 9:00
2/23/2011 9:00

Status

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Field ID
WLB
WLS
WLB
WLS
WLB
WLB
WLS
WLB
WLS
WLB
WLS

Station ID
693081
693081
693081
693081
693081
693081
693081
693081
693081
693081
693081

4/1/2010

4/1/2010

Comments

Official Name

White Lake

Lake Monitoring - Secchi, Temp., D.O., pH, Conductivity

Station Name

White Lake - Deep Hole
White Lake - Deep Hole
White Lake - Deep Hole
White Lake - Deep Hole
White Lake - Deep Hole
White Lake - Deep Hole
White Lake - Deep Hole
White Lake - Deep Hole
White Lake - Deep Hole
White Lake - Deep Hole
White Lake - Deep Hole

6/30/2012

PROPOSED

PROPOSED

Start Date
1/1/1960
1/1/1960
1/1/1960
1/1/1960
1/1/1960

End Date

12/31/2099
12/31/2099
12/31/2099
12/31/2099
12/31/2099
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Documents

Title

Budget

Combined Budgets:

Combined WSLH:
Combined Total:

Funding

Organization

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Description

$0.00

SWIMS Project Summary

Source

Author

Type

Published Comments

Amount Start Date

End Date



