Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: LPL-1361-10

Name: WHITE LAKE PRESERVATION ASSOCIATION: White Lake Management Planning Project Ph 1

Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Large Scale Lake Planning

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 4/1/2010 **End Date:** 6/30/2012

Purpose: White Lake Preservation Assn proposes to complete Phase 1 of aManagement Plan on their lake. Project deliverables

include the following:

Conduct Stakeholder participation process
 Assess watershed and water quality
 Conduct shoreline assessment

4. Conduct CLP survey

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is WHITE LAKE PRESERVATION ASSOCIATION

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
Butterfield, Brenton	TEAM_MEMBER	COMPLETE	4/1/2010	6/30/2012	Onterra, LLC	
Hanke, Todd	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	4/1/2010	6/30/2012	Onterra, LLC	
Hoyman, Tim	TEAM_MEMBER	COMPLETE	4/1/2010	6/30/2012	Onterra, LLC	
Rowe, _	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	4/1/2010	6/30/2012	Onterra	
White Lake Preservation Associ	GRANT_RECIPI ENT	ACTIVE	4/1/2010	6/30/2012	White Lake Preservation Association	

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments	
----------------------------------	--

Actions							
Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status			
Grant Awarded	White Lake Preservation Assn proposes to complete Phase 1 of aManagement Plan on their lake. Project deliverables include the following: 1. Conduct Stakeholder participation process 2. Assess watershed and water quality 3. Conduct shoreline assessment 4. Conduct CLP survey	4/1/2010	6/30/2012	COMPLETE			
Watershed Mapping or Assessment	34817374	4/1/2010		PROPOSED			

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

Shoreland Monitoring, Assessment, Inventory	Shoreland Monitoring, Assessment or Inventory	4/1/2010	6/30/2012	PROPOSED
Lake Management Plan Development	34817374	4/1/2010		PROPOSED

Monitoring Stations						
Station ID	Name	Comments				
693081	White Lake - Deep Hole					

Assessment Units					
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name		
272900	1	White Lake	White Lake		

Lab Account Codes							
Account Code	Start Date End Date						
LM016	Lake Planning Lab Services	1/1/1960 12/31/2099					
LM016	Lake Planning Lab Services	1/1/1960 12/31/2099					
LM017	LAKE MANAGEMENT PLANNING GRANTS	1/1/1960 12/31/2099					
LM017	LAKE MANAGEMENT PLANNING GRANTS	1/1/1960 12/31/2099					
LM018	LAKE MANAGEMENT PLANNING GRANTS	1/1/1960 12/31/2099					

Forms				
	Form Code	Form Name		
	SECCHI_TEMPDO_PLUS	Lake Monitoring - Secchi, Temp., D.O., pH, Conductivity		

Methods	
Method Code	Method Description

Fieldwork Events							
Start Date	Status	Field ID	Station ID	Station Name			
4/8/2010 10:30	COMPLETE	WLB	693081	White Lake - Deep Hole			
4/8/2010 10:30	COMPLETE	WLS	693081	White Lake - Deep Hole			
6/2/2010 14:45	COMPLETE	WLB	693081	White Lake - Deep Hole			
6/2/2010 14:45	COMPLETE	WLS	693081	White Lake - Deep Hole			
7/14/2010 14:15	COMPLETE	WLB	693081	White Lake - Deep Hole			
8/30/2010 15:15	COMPLETE	WLB	693081	White Lake - Deep Hole			
8/30/2010 15:15	COMPLETE	WLS	693081	White Lake - Deep Hole			
10/13/2010 11:15	COMPLETE	WLB	693081	White Lake - Deep Hole			
10/13/2010 11:15	COMPLETE	WLS	693081	White Lake - Deep Hole			
2/23/2011 9:00	COMPLETE	WLB	693081	White Lake - Deep Hole			
2/23/2011 9:00	COMPLETE	WLS	693081	White Lake - Deep Hole			

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

Documents				
Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments

Budget

Combined Budgets: Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date